
    

Goal Area #1: Students Flourish Here 
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Extracurricular 
Participation 

(# of Students Participating 
in Clubs/Sports) 

 

Regular  
Attenders Rate  
(% Present More than 
90% of Days Enrolled) 

Survey Results 
(Annual Student Youth 
Truth Survey Results) 

 

Middle and High School Activity Engagement 

 

Our Vision 
High Levels of Learning for All 
Students! 

 
 

Our Mission 
Uniting to Empower Culturally-
Enhanced Learners to Shape 
the World! 

 
 

Our Strategies 
1. Job Embedded Professional 

Learning and Collaboration 
2. Best Practices in Teaching 

and Student Engagement 
3. Family Engagement and 

Communication 
 
 

 
 

Performance Indicators Dashboard 

57%

43%
*52%

58%

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

JCSD K-2 Regular Attender Rate

*Oregon’s most recent K-2 Attenders Rate data for 2022-23 was 60% 

53% 51%

*66% 64%

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

JCSD 6th Grade Regular Attender Rate 

K-2 and 6th Grade Attendance 

*Oregon’s most recent 6th Grade Attenders Rate data for 2022-23 was 68% 

Student Belonging and Engagement 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

JCSD Middle and High School Participants

WSK8 JCMS MHS *Includes 829 different student participants in 22 Clubs/Sports 

1536 
1306 

582 

1403 
1561 *1573 

36%

30%

31%

*36%

*41%

*38%

Elementary School

Middle School

High School

% of JCSD students with a strong sense of 
belonging in their schools 

2023-24 2022-23
85%

44%

41%

83%

38%

41%

Elementary School

Middle School

High School

% of JCSD students who say they are highly 
engaged in school

2023-24 2022-23
*Elementary 0-24th/Middle 25-49th /High 0-24th Percentile *Elementary 50-74th/Middle 25-49th /High 25-49th Percentile 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Goal Area #2: Better Everyday 
 Graduation Rates and 9th Grade On-Track 

4-Year 
Graduation Rates 
(% Graduating within 4-

Years) 
 

9th Grade  
On-Track 

(% of 9th Graders who end 
the year with 6+ credits) 

 

9th Grade On-Track 

Our Vision 
High Levels of Learning for All 
Students! 

 
 

Our Mission 
Uniting to Empower Culturally-
Enhanced Learners to Shape 
the World! 

 
 

Our Strategies 
1. Job Embedded Professional 

Learning and Collaboration 
2. Best Practices in Teaching 

and Student Engagement 
3. Family Engagement and 

Communication 
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80
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2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

JCSD 4-Year Graduation Rate

MHS Bridges District State

*TBD

*Official 2023-24 Oregon Graduation Data will be available in January 
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82%

82%

82%

85%

74%

83%

83%

83%

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

JCSD 9th Grade On-Track Rate

State District



  

Goal Area #2: Better Everyday 
 English Language Arts (ELA)  

Mathematics 

43%

23%
28%

22% 22%

43%

31%
34%

30%
27%

53%

41%

34%
39%

17%

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24 State Avg.

JCSD English Language Arts (ELA) Achievement Rate

3rd 8th 11th

3rd, 8th, and 11th  
ELA Achievement 

(% of Students passing SBAC 
English Language Arts) 

 

27%

21%

18%
17%

20%
22%

11%

20%

16% 16%

12%

8%
9% 9%

5%

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24 State Avg.

JCESD Mathematics Achievement Rate

5th 8th 11th

5th, 8th, and 11th  
Mathematics  
Achievement 

(% of Students passing SBAC 
Mathematics) 

 

*Official 2023-24 SBAC Achievement Data will be available this Fall 

Our Vision 
High Levels of Learning for All 
Students! 

 
 

Our Mission 
Uniting to Empower Culturally-
Enhanced Learners to Shape 
the World! 

 
 

Our Strategies 
1. Job Embedded Professional 

Learning and Collaboration 
2. Best Practices in Teaching 

and Student Engagement 
3. Family Engagement and 

Communication 
 
 
 

 
 *Official 2023-24 SBAC Achievement Data will be available this Fall 

*TBD 

*TBD 



   

End of Year Data 
• Personal Finance % 
• Industry Certifications (Total & Non-

Duplicates) 
• Dual Course Completions (Total & Non-

Duplicates) 
• 6-12 Youth Truth Data 

Goal Area #3: We Care for Each Other 
 

Our Vision 
High Levels of Learning for All 
Students! 

 
 

Our Mission 
Uniting to Empower Culturally-
Enhanced Learners to Shape 
the World! 

 
 

Our Strategies 
1. Job Embedded Professional 

Learning and Collaboration 
2. Best Practices in Teaching 

and Student Engagement 
3. Family Engagement and 

Communication 
 
 
 

 
 

Exit Survey Data 
(Annual Staff Exit Survey 

Results) 

Staff Culture and Relationships 

Staff Retention 
(Annual % of Certified 

Staff Returning) 
 

Staff Culture 
(Annual Staff Youth Truth 

Survey Results) 
 

*Oregon’s most recent publicly released Certified Staff Retention data for 2021-22 was 83% 

Exit Survey Data 

Staff Retention 

*246 Staff participants 

67%

*69%

2022-23

2023-24

% of certified staff that would recommend 
509J as a good place to work

*13 Participants 

82%

*79%

2022-23

2023-24

% of classified staff that would recommend 
509J as a good place to work

*25 Participants 

65%

34%

43%

*64%

*50%

*23%

Elementary School

Middle School

High School

% of JCSD staff that believe their school fosters 
a positive work culture of shared vision, 

respect, and effective communication

2023-24 2022-23

*Elementary 25-49th /Middle 25-49th /High 0-24th Percentile 

84%

56%

67%

*83%

*68%

*44%

Elementary School

Middle School

High School

% of JCSD staff who say they experience 
positive relationships in their school based on 

respect, care, and approachability

2023-24 2022-23

*Elementary 0-24th /Middle 0-24th /High 0-24th Percentile 

*81.7%

79.7%

83.8%

85.2%

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 Returning for 2024-25

JCSD Certified Staff Retention Rate


